
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
s33508E

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of
All Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

IITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

TENDER VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTII!4ATE

(for civil works only)
ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

FED ERAL

PKR: 1, ,57I ,167 .12

within 90 Days after
possession of site

Yes

handing over

WHETH ER

INCLUDED

PLAN?

THE PROCUREMENT WAS

IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

(i) PPRA Website

OG DCL

Dismantling Of Damage-Cracked Building at

Fimkassar Oil Field

OGDCT-LB PT-CE55-Doc234391086 2024

Dismantling Of Damage-Cracked Building at

Fimkassar oil Field
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

PKR:1,184,375.00

Yes

ADVERTISEMENT:

20-03-2024 at 1200 hrs

National

No

NATURE OF PURCHASE

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

N UMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Free of cost

Yes

I ) News Papers Business Recorder & Daily Jang on 28-02'

2024

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)

WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDFD IN B]DDING/TENDER

DOCU M E NTS

ilf Ves enclose a co

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

(lf s enclose a co

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREI\4ENT WAS

USED (Tick one )

Yes

\.
UI

a. SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE

PROCEDURE

b, SINGLE STAGE

PROCEDURE

TWO ENVETOPE

ATTACHMENT I

c. TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 
I



d. TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE

BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF

PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF

REASONS ii.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTIN6, NEGOTIATED TENDERING

Not Applicable

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Executive Director

WHfiHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT

AUTHORITY WAS OETAINED FOR USING A

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

Not Applicable

N UMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Three (03

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS

LOWEST BIDDER

Yes

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAs SIGNED Yes

EIC.)



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTR,A.CT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
ss3 508E

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of
1 Public Contracts of Works ervices &AI

ree

OF OPENING OF BIDS

NU OF BIDD

N4/s Fortecon Engineering & Development

Tslanabad Jv Mls l)ays Engineers. Isiamabad

House No.278, Street No.21 Rawaltown, lslamabad

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER

1'r LowestRANKING OF SI.]CCESSFUL BIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORT

i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BtD)

D;smantling of Damage-Cracked Building at

Fimkassar oil Field.

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was

necessary?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE 1N RESPONSE

TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Brieflv
Not Applicable

describe)
YesWHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME

OF OPENING OF BIDS

30-07-2024 (Copy attached)DATE OF CONTRACT SIGN ING

haco ofa eement
PKR:1,184,375.00CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Sent to participating bidders through SAP-ARIBA e-

procurement message board and uploaded on

OGDCL's website

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

6IVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

lAttach copy of the bld eva uation report)

NoANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

(tf result there
NoANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS

GIVEN IN THE TENDER N OTICE/DOCU M ENTS

tf ve details

DEV]ATION FROM QUALIFICATION CR TERIA No

(lf yes give details)
NoSPECLAL CoN DlTlONS, lF AnY

(Give Brief Description)

IF.No.2/U2008PPRA-RA.lU]



OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD,
OFFICE OF THE

MANAGER (LOCAL) PROCUREMENT.

OGDCL HOUSE

CABL'

E-i,tAtt
POSTCODE

No. IBA./B/WO-C&ES St 4lA2ooo/oo

'92-5r -!2002-3561

'92-51-9216048
'92-5t92:t 13r8
mad(_rhEu@ogdcl.@o

Juty)g,2024

{(
EF:-

r Sir,

2

We are pleased to inform you that OGDCL llanagement has approved the award

of above cited work on your quoted/corrected rates for a lotal amount of
Rs.1.184,375.00 (Rupees One Million One Hundred Eighty'Four Thousand
Three Hundred Seventy-Flve only) inclusive of all applicable taxes and excluding
PST / ICT which will be reimbursed by OGDCL at actual to your firm' all as per

BoQ drawings, specification, terms and conditions of the Contract Agreement
referred above.

For taking over possession of the sile, please conlact lvr. Anwar Ul Haq , Chief

EngineerlciviD / PC EFP-lll, and Cell No.0300-5550946, who will be the Engineer

ln charge of the work, whereas Chief ln charge (Civil) North will be the Controlling

Officer:Engineer ln charge will report to the controlling officer for progress and

payments.

;rct|_)

Letter of lntent No.oGDCL-SC[/|-LB-PT-CESS-234391086-2024
dated 30rh [Iay 2024 and Contract 

-AgreemenlNo. ?1ooaoc /,; o -. 

- 

dated . 3a -oV- zozq .

M,/s Fortecon Englneerlng & Development Pvl Ltd.

M,/s Days Engineers,
House 278 Street 21, Rawal Town,
lslamabad.
Phi 0300'9703000

WORK ORDER
FOR

SUBJECT:. DISMANTLING OF DAMAGED / CRACKED BUILDINGS AT
FIMKASSAR OIL FIELD. PUNJAB.

llcharlr(-.
Ext 509:



5

6

Furiher details, drawings will be supplied if needed at least 20 days Prior noiice of
actual requiremenls, however there wjll be no change in basic scope of the wgrk.

Time allowed for entire completion of lhe work is 90 Calendar days efiective from
the date ol taking over the possession of the site. Maximum ti e allowed for
mobilizalion and taking over possession of the site is 07 (seve,]) days effective
from the dale of issue oI this lettel

lnterim paymenls on aclual work done basis for the quoted rates as per bid

documents and as per OGDCL prcvaaling procedure after detailed measureme.ll
of the work, actually canied out at site ard verification by the Engineer lncha€e,
all as per conditions ol the contract

You will conduct Joint Pre-Construction vasil / survey for the said work prior to

the slart of the work. Drawings to this effect shall be signed by the Engineer

Incharge and your rep. in token of acceptance of existing levels of the NGL

recorded with respect to the benchmalk.

lf agreed, please sign this letter in token of acceptance of work order and a copy
be returned to this office for our record.

Best regards,

Accepted By:- Yours Ince

([,la

Designation Vlanager (Local) Procure

7

c.c

For l\.4/s Fortecon Engg. & Development Pvt. Ltd

JV M/s Days Engineers
Zd,ll/ut

cM (scM).
AGM (C&ESS).
Cl'rief ln cha.ge (Civil) North
I!l clrarge (cont.acts)
Mr. M. Anwar Ul Haq, PC EFP-Ill /
Engineer lncharge,

\$R

Along with complete copy of
contract documents.

(2t2)

3.

4.



lI . rHls aoNl laACT AGREITMI NI tlr(tcin llcr callcd thc -Alxccnrcnl ) trradc on.rhc
\h'i ' ;/r'^::":;"i"s" )ri:. 

-t.,"""n oil & (;rs r)cvcl.pmenr comP:rov Limircd

/' ff""n^ii. .ii."ilr, -t ,npt'nci r .r '\( ({tr' f fl ' J Fmrlcon t nsinccrinB.:iir

ii"-""r"pr*i ii",f r-,,r ,rv mii Davs r:rrgirrctn it'!rrrn'rrrtr r'rllrtr rhc '( ' rrtrLk't.r or

lhc other Pnrl

rs6415 oNLy rrsEo FoR TsLAIdABAo li ll ll ll I ll lll li lnlIlllll lllllllfl llItlltl

coNTllAcl ,\(; lr IL]\'l IlN r

wLlEREn S lhe L,mplo)
PT-(. l: SS-Dor2l439 I 0116-!02't lo l)isnrrnllc lhe l)trn'IBC-Crackcd B{ikling al

I Fi(l(l sh,nrl(lhcl'imkasrrr Oi

cr is dc'lnni\ lhnt !,ir'trrn Worls. !rr -l codtr lio OCl)CL-LB_

c)itjeuL!d b\ lh! (i,rrlrir.(rr rrr(l htrs aec'lrcd rt lli(lh\ thc

lL. !r!culi( rrntl .(rnP lc(i()r ol 'uclr Works nd L ( r( rcJ. rng ol .rir\

NOW tlris Agrc.menl witncs{d r li)llo\ts

l. In Lltis Agrccnrcnt ttords and c\prcs

r.spcctivcly assigrcli l(' thcm in thl (lnr(lirrH imffi#.1ff:,.T:,l:lii: "' -"

2. ltu lallo\\'[]8 dooLrmcnls alitr rncorponrri|g rddcnda il llLr! e\uupr rhosc prrrl\ reltrlnrg

i" i,,ri.,,"i-,"-; ll,r1r1*-..1,011 5.4xj111 x' ti'r'rr tnd hc rctLd trt(l consrruto a\ prrrr ol

l{) I hc Lelltr ol'AcccPunoc:
(L)) lht corrplettd I ol]n o lli(l:
tclCor(lili(nr5 (,1 Colrlr\rrl & ( (nrlrtrut l)rl'r

1d) lhc fricc(l \.ltelltrl! ol l' "s
{c) llrc Spccillcarr(ntsr {rrtt
(0 lhc llrtLwines (il rnY)

; EO
nrplo)cr hcrcb! lovcn ls lo I

rc llUnd'c(l l:ighl\ li)ur ll)(

r:r .,r.i,l(,rr,r1^i'.l.r'!n.1rr.t"'' rr'!L I 'r'( t rr'lrr' )rr I'rlri( r'':trr'r'''
ir-rLrr.'1,., r,.1rrra.d.Lll.',r,'r...t..t.e',tr_." r 'r: " 

: 
1 

" 
r " ' l r r , 

' r r r 
' 
_ '" ""'r' "" (l

i",rpi"i",r," w,,li'.,r,i'crtlc(l)'delcLls Lhrr'ir rLi (rnrri)frrir\ nn(r iir nll resl)!crs $irltrn

lhr pnr!isr.1)\ ol lhr ('on1rntl.

I

n.. il:r (.i)|lrflrcror. I(s l,l{t'1,375;11(rtN'\ Onc

r,\:tri{l llr.! I Lurxlru,l Sc\ crrl\ I irt rrrh ) n

plclr',rr ol'lhu \\'orl\ ' l,u, PnNisiorrs ol tlr'

lhi! Agrucmenl. vi1:

1:

0 aa500

'1

or1 ,,l lh( c\c.uli('rr nrld uorrl

Q \ dllzr i.rrr*;.r, ,rr-1fu

-$\r'f,1v ncharce (cornracts)
\ '\ EYt 509:



soo

1S 6 416 oNLy usED FoB rsr-AMAEAo lilll ltl|l11fr llltlirliillllliifrl[I|$nlll]illlll

Conlftrct.lhc Conlftcl Iticc rn'such othcr \unr r\ nrl\ heonrc lntahlc u dui rhc pro\ i\ir)n\
ol lhc Contract al dle tintos and in thc mann.r pnis(Itrcd b) thc Conlr(t.

IN WII NI]SS WHFllttiol: lhr pr.(ics hcret(! h !c ciuscd lhis Contracl Agreement ro bc
cxcculcdon lhc da), rnofllh .nd !cnr llrsl hchrc \nltcn jrl uccodnnec rtilh lhcir ruspedi\e
la\ts.

I
6r,,",Signalurc ol lhc Conlrirctor ItheI

\irn(d. \rdhd xl l)(lrt(ftd rn Ln( l' ..\(nL( ,,r

(Namc. l itle t'nd Addrcss)

Srrtrtt ///rr, //rn,t/,
37\ot-1737ha-3

//o,r, * /o?tr//t,/ //,.j
d.'/!t . ra4.J/ l6l,i/ a L,/

(\urn(. lirlr lllr(l A(l(lr!ss)

I

?\ #*^, 
^,o*-.ffi/fit n.rree tcor r'"ar I\ Jr., "

\


